

\_\_\_\_\_ moved to amend as follows:

- In line 2 of the title, delete "certain" 1
- In line 3 of the title, delete "judicial"; after "candidates" insert "for Chief Justice and Justice of the Supreme Court" 2 3
- In line 98, after "~~office~~" insert "judge of a court of appeals, for" 4
- In line 208, delete "or"; after "pleas" insert ", or court of appeals" 5 6
- In line 214, delete "or"; after "pleas" insert ", or court of appeals" 7 8
- In line 234, delete "judge of a court" 9
- In line 235, delete "of appeals," 10
- In line 309, delete "or" 11
- In line 310, after "pleas" insert ", or court of appeals" 12
- In line 323, after "~~and~~" insert "the office of judge of a court of appeals, then" 13 14
- In line 473, delete "or" 15



In line 474, after "pleas" insert ", or court of appeals" 16

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS 17

**No party designation for court of appeals candidates** 18

**R.C. 3501.01, 3505.03, 3505.04, and 3513.257** 19

Removes from the bill the provisions that would require 20  
candidates for judge of a court of appeals to appear on the 21  
general election ballot with a party designation. 22

Retains the bill's requirement that candidates for Chief 23  
Justice and Justice of the Supreme Court appear on the general 24  
election ballot with a party designation. 25